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Establishment—organisation identifier, identifier
(Tasmanian) NNNN

Identifying and definitional attributes

Metadata item type:
Short name:

METEOR identifier:
Registration status:

Definition:

Data Element

Tasmanian establishment number

714747

Tasmanian Health, Superseded 18/10/2023

Anidentifier for an establishment, unique within Tasmania.

Data element concept attributes

Identifying and definitional attributes

Data element concept:
METEOR identifier:

Registration status:

Definition:
Object class:
Property:

Establishment—organisation identifier
269415

Health, Standard 01/03/2005

Independent Hospital Pricing Authority, Standard 31/10/2012
National Health Performance Authority (retired), Retired 01/07/2016
Tasmanian Health, Standard 19/09/2016

WA Health, Standard 19/03/2015

An identifier for the establishment.

Establishment

Organisation identifier

Value domain attributes

Identifying and definitional attributes

Value domain:
METEOR identifier:
Registration status:

Definition:

Organisation identifier (Tasmanian) NNNN
714740
Tasmanian Health, Superseded 18/10/2023

A combination of numeric characters that identify an entity within the Tasmanian

Health Service.

Representational attributes

Representation class:
Data type:
Format:

Maximum character length:

Permissible values:

Identifier

Number

NNNN

4

Value Meaning

1111 Calvary Health Care Tasmania (St John's / Lenah Valley
Campus)

1112 StJohn's

1113 Hobart Private Hospital (Hobart / St Helen's Campus)

1114 The Hobart Clinic
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https://meteor.aihw.gov.au/RegistrationAuthority/15
https://meteor.aihw.gov.au/content/269415
https://meteor.aihw.gov.au/RegistrationAuthority/12
https://meteor.aihw.gov.au/RegistrationAuthority/3
https://meteor.aihw.gov.au/RegistrationAuthority/8
https://meteor.aihw.gov.au/RegistrationAuthority/15
https://meteor.aihw.gov.au/RegistrationAuthority/2
https://meteor.aihw.gov.au/content/268953
https://meteor.aihw.gov.au/content/269367
https://meteor.aihw.gov.au/content/714740
https://meteor.aihw.gov.au/RegistrationAuthority/15

1123
1173
1176
177
1179
1215
1216
1220
1222
1224

1274

1275
1278
1317
1319
1338
1345
1370
1371

1372
2101
2133
2135
2137
2151
2152
2153
2154
2155
2156
2157
2159
2160
2161
2162
2164
2165
2166

2168
2169
2202

Hobart Day Surgery

Hobart Eye Surgeons

Icon Cancer Centre (Hobart)
Tas IVF Hobart

Hobart Specialists Day Hospital
St Vincent's

St Luke's

The Eye Hospital

Aquarius Laser Clinic

Calvary Health Care Tasmania (St Luke's / St Vincent's
Campus)

Specialist Care Australia - Wellington Street
(Launceston)

North Tasmania Day Hospital

Tas IVF Launceston

North West Private Hospital (Burnie)
North West Private Hospital (Ulverstone)
Rosebery Community Hospital

Mersey Community Hospital

Steele Street Clinic

MH Ghali P/L

Devonport Eye Hospital

Royal Hobart Hospital

Huon Eldercare

New Norfolk District Hospital
Ouse District Hospital

Royal Derwent Hospital
Forensic

Peacock

Woodhouse

Milbrook Rise

Minstral Place

Roy Fagan Centre

Tolosa Street

Esperance Multi Purpose Centre
Tasman Multi Purpose Centre
May Shaw District Nursing Centre
Midlands Multi Purpose Centre
Wilfred Lopes Centre (Forensic)

Statewide Palliative Care (J W Whittle Palliative Care
Unit)

Alcohol and Drug Services (Detoxification Unit)
Risdon Prison

Launceston General Hospital
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2230 Philip Oakden House (Manor Hospice)

2231 Beaconsfield Multi Purpose Centre

2232 Campbell Town Multi Purpose Centre

2236 North East Soldiers Memorial Hospital (Scottsdale)

2239 St Helens District Hospital

2240 St Marys Community Health Centre

2242 Toosey Memorial Hospital (Longford)

2245 Flinders Island Multi Purpose Centre

2246 Deloraine District Hospital

2247 Evandale District Hospital

2248 George Town District Hospital

2250 Webster Nursing Home

2263 Howard Hill

2303 North West Regional Hospital (Burnie)

2334 King Island Multi Purpose Centre

2338 Health West - Rosebery Hospital

2341 Smithton District Hospital

2343 Ulverstone District Hospital

2344 Health West - West Coast District Hospital
(Queenstown)

2345 Mersey Community Hospital

2458 Statewide Mental Health Service

3121 Repatriation Hospital

4182 Homebirth South

4183 Hobart Birth Centre

4280 Launceston Birth Centre

4281 Homebirth North

4384 Homebirth North West

Source and reference attributes

Submitting organisation: = Tasmanian Health

Data element attributes

Collection and usage attributes

Guide for use: Concatenation of:
Sector (character position 1);
Region identifier (character position 2); and

Organisation identifier (character positions 3-4).

Comments: Establishment identifier should be able to distinguish between all health care
establishments within Tasmania.
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Relational attributes

Related metadata Supersedes Establishment—organisation identifier, identifier (Tasmanian) NNNN
references: Tasmanian Health, Superseded 04/04/2019
Has been superseded by Establishment—organisation identifier, identifier
(Tasmanian) NNNN

Tasmanian Health, Standard 18/10/2023

Is formed using Establishment—organisation identifier, identifier (Tasmanian) NN
Tasmanian Health, Superseded 18/10/2023

Is formed using Establishment—region identifier, code (Tasmanian) N
Tasmanian Health, Standard 07/12/2016

Is formed using Establishment—sector identifier, code (Tasmanian) N
Tasmanian Health, Standard 19/09/2016

Implementation in Data Set Admitted patient care admission related data elements (TDLU) cluster
Specifications: Tasmanian Health, Superseded 10/11/2023

Emergency department presentation related data elements (TDLU) cluster
Tasmanian Health, Superseded 13/11/2023

Tasmanian Demographics Data Set - 2019
Tasmanian Health, Superseded 17/06/2020

Implementation start date: 01/07/2019
Implementation end date: 30/06/2020

Tasmanian Demographics Data Set - 2020
Tasmanian Health, Superseded 22/11/2023

Implementation start date: 01/07/2020
Implementation end date: 30/06/2021

Tasmanian Demographics Data Set - 2021
Tasmanian Health, Superseded 22/11/2023

Implementation start date: 01/07/2021
Implementation end date: 30/06/2022

Tasmanian Demographics Data Set - 2022
Tasmanian Health, Superseded 22/11/2023

Implementation start date: 01/07/2022
Implementation end date: 30/06/2023
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https://meteor.aihw.gov.au/content/698861
https://meteor.aihw.gov.au/RegistrationAuthority/15
https://meteor.aihw.gov.au/content/784030
https://meteor.aihw.gov.au/RegistrationAuthority/15
https://meteor.aihw.gov.au/content/698818
https://meteor.aihw.gov.au/RegistrationAuthority/15
https://meteor.aihw.gov.au/content/416625
https://meteor.aihw.gov.au/RegistrationAuthority/15
https://meteor.aihw.gov.au/content/438432
https://meteor.aihw.gov.au/RegistrationAuthority/15
https://meteor.aihw.gov.au/content/743790
https://meteor.aihw.gov.au/RegistrationAuthority/15
https://meteor.aihw.gov.au/content/744138
https://meteor.aihw.gov.au/RegistrationAuthority/15
https://meteor.aihw.gov.au/content/714887
https://meteor.aihw.gov.au/RegistrationAuthority/15
https://meteor.aihw.gov.au/content/727080
https://meteor.aihw.gov.au/RegistrationAuthority/15
https://meteor.aihw.gov.au/content/740976
https://meteor.aihw.gov.au/RegistrationAuthority/15
https://meteor.aihw.gov.au/content/761040
https://meteor.aihw.gov.au/RegistrationAuthority/15
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