Establishment—organisation identifier, identifier (Tasmanian) NNNN

Exported from METEOR (AIHW's Metadata Online Registry)		
© Australian Institute of Health and Welfare 2024		
This product, excluding the AlHW logo, Commonwealth Coat of Arms and any material owned by a third party or protected by a trademark, has been released under a Creative Commons BY 4.0 (CC BY 4.0) licence. Excluded material owned by third parties may include, for example, design and layout, images obtained under licence from third parties and signatures. We have		

made all reasonable efforts to identify and label material owned by third parties.

You may distribute, remix and build on this website's material but must attribute the AlHW as the copyright holder, in line with our attribution policy. The full terms and conditions of this licence are available at https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/.

Enquiries relating to copyright should be addressed to info@aihw.gov.au.

Enquiries or comments on the METEOR metadata or download should be directed to the METEOR team at meteor@aihw.gov.au.

Establishment—organisation identifier, identifier (Tasmanian) NNNN

Identifying and definitional attributes

Metadata item type: Data Element

Short name: Tasmanian establishment number

METEOR identifier: 714747

Registration status: <u>Tasmanian Health</u>, Superseded 18/10/2023

Definition: An identifier for an establishment, unique within Tasmania.

Data element concept attributes

Identifying and definitional attributes

Data element concept: <u>Establishment—organisation identifier</u>

METEOR identifier: 269415

Registration status: Health, Standard 01/03/2005

Independent Hospital Pricing Authority, Standard 31/10/2012
National Health Performance Authority (retired), Retired 01/07/2016

Tasmanian Health, Standard 19/09/2016

WA Health, Standard 19/03/2015

Definition: An identifier for the establishment.

Object class: <u>Establishment</u>

Property: Organisation identifier

Value domain attributes

Identifying and definitional attributes

Value domain: Organisation identifier (Tasmanian) NNNN

METEOR identifier: 714740

Registration status: <u>Tasmanian Health</u>, Superseded 18/10/2023

Definition: A combination of numeric characters that identify an entity within the Tasmanian

Health Service.

Representational attributes

Maximum character length:

Representation class: Identifier

Data type: Number

Format: NNNN

Value Meaning

Permissible values: 1111 Calvary Health Care Tasmania (St John's / Lenah Valley

Campus)

1112 St John's

Hobart Private Hospital (Hobart / St Helen's Campus)

1114 The Hobart Clinic

1123	Hobart Day Surgery
1173	Hobart Eye Surgeons
1176	lcon Cancer Centre (Hobart)
1177	Tas IVF Hobart
1179	Hobart Specialists Day Hospital
1215	St Vincent's
1216	St Luke's
1220	The Eye Hospital
1222	Aquarius Laser Clinic
1224	Calvary Health Care Tasmania (St Luke's / St Vincent's Campus)
1274	Specialist Care Australia - Wellington Street (Launceston)
1275	North Tasmania Day Hospital
1278	Tas NF Launceston
1317	North West Private Hospital (Burnie)
1319	North West Private Hospital (Ulverstone)
1338	Rosebery Community Hospital
1345	Mersey Community Hospital
1370	Steele Street Clinic
1371	MH Ghali P/L
1372	Devonport Eye Hospital
2101	Royal Hobart Hospital
2133	Huon Eldercare
2135	New Norfolk District Hospital
2137	Ouse District Hospital
2151	Royal Derwent Hospital
2152	Forensic
2153	Peacock
2154	Woodhouse
2155	Milbrook Rise
2156	Minstral Place
2157	Roy Fagan Centre
2159	Tolosa Street
2160	Esperance Multi Purpose Centre
2161	Tasman Multi Purpose Centre
2162	May Shaw District Nursing Centre
2164	Midlands Multi Purpose Centre
2165	Wilfred Lopes Centre (Forensic)
2166	Statewide Palliative Care (J W Whittle Palliative Care Unit)
2168	Alcohol and Drug Services (Detoxification Unit)
2169	Risdon Prison
2202	Launceston General Hospital

2230	Philip Oakden House (Manor Hospice)
2231	Beaconsfield Multi Purpose Centre
2222	Coronball Tours Multi Dumana Contro
2232	Campbell Town Multi Purpose Centre
2236	North East Soldiers Memorial Hospital (Scottsdale)
2239	St Helens District Hospital
2240	St Marys Community Health Centre
2242	Toosey Memorial Hospital (Longford)
2245	Flinders Island Multi Purpose Centre
2246	Deloraine District Hospital
2247	Evandale District Hospital
2248	George Town District Hospital
2250	Webster Nursing Home
2263	Howard Hill
2303	North West Regional Hospital (Burnie)
2334	King Island Multi Purpose Centre
2338	Health West - Rosebery Hospital
2341	Smithton District Hospital
2343	Ulverstone District Hospital
2344	Health West - West Coast District Hospital (Queenstown)
2345	Mersey Community Hospital
2458	Statewide Mental Health Service
3121	Repatriation Hospital
4182	Homebirth South
4183	Hobart Birth Centre
4280	Launceston Birth Centre
4281	Homebirth North
4384	Homebirth North West

Source and reference attributes

Submitting organisation: Tasmanian Health

Data element attributes

Collection and usage attributes

Guide for use: Concatenation of:

Sector (character position 1);

Region identifier (character position 2); and

Organisation identifier (character positions 3-4).

Comments: Establishment identifier should be able to distinguish between all health care

establishments within Tasmania.

Relational attributes

Related metadata references:

Supersedes Establishment—organisation identifier, identifier (Tasmanian) NNNN Tasmanian Health, Superseded 04/04/2019

Has been superseded by Establishment—organisation identifier, identifier

(Tasmanian) NNNN

Tasmanian Health, Standard 18/10/2023

Is formed using Establishment—organisation identifier, identifier (Tasmanian) NN Tasmanian Health, Superseded 18/10/2023

Is formed using Establishment—region identifier, code (Tasmanian) N Tasmanian Health, Standard 07/12/2016

Is formed using Establishment—sector identifier, code (Tasmanian) N Tasmanian Health, Standard 19/09/2016

Specifications:

Implementation in Data Set Admitted patient care admission related data elements (TDLU) cluster

Tasmanian Health, Superseded 10/11/2023

Emergency department presentation related data elements (TDLU) cluster Tasmanian Health, Superseded 13/11/2023

Tasmanian Demographics Data Set - 2019

Tasmanian Health, Superseded 17/06/2020

Implementation start date: 01/07/2019 Implementation end date: 30/06/2020

Tasmanian Demographics Data Set - 2020 Tasmanian Health, Superseded 22/11/2023

Implementation start date: 01/07/2020 Implementation end date: 30/06/2021

Tasmanian Demographics Data Set - 2021 Tasmanian Health, Superseded 22/11/2023

Implementation start date: 01/07/2021 Implementation end date: 30/06/2022

Tasmanian Demographics Data Set - 2022 Tasmanian Health, Superseded 22/11/2023

Implementation start date: 01/07/2022 Implementation end date: 30/06/2023